

IN STATE THITION

Cleveland State University

LAW Fee Schedule

NON-RESIDENT TUITION

Fall 2018 Spring 2019 **Summer 2019**

Mactore of Logal Studios

	IN-STATE	IN-STATE TUITION		(Domestic & International)		Masters of Legal Studies		
CRE HOL		Students Entering Prior to Fall 2016 Schedule B	Entering Class Fall 2016 or Later (Schedule A)	Students Entering Prior to Fall 2016 Schedule B	In State Resident	Non-Resident Domestic	Non-Resident International	
1	\$1,046.50	\$1,001.90	\$1,050.35	\$1,005.75	\$569.55	\$975.65	\$1,077.20	
2	2,093.00	2,003.80	2,100.70	2,011.50	1,139.10	1,951.30	2,154.40	
3	3,139.50	3,005.70	3,151.05	3,017.25	1,708.65	2,926.95	3,231.60	
4	4,186.00	4,007.60	4,201.40	4,023.00	2,278.20	3,902.60	4,308.80	
5	5,232.50	5,009.50	5,251.75	5,028.75	2,847.75	4,878.25	5,386.00	
6	6,279.00	6,011.40	6,302.10	6,034.50	3,417.30	5,853.90	6,463.20	
7	7,325.50	7,013.30	7,352.45	7,040.25	3,986.85	6,829.55	7,540.40	
8	8,372.00	8,015.20	8,402.80	8,046.00	4,556.40	7,805.20	8,617.60	
9	9,418.50	9,017.10	9,453.15	9,051.75	5,125.95	8,780.85	9,694.80	
1	10,465.00	10,019.00	10,503.50	10,057.50	5,695.50	9,756.50	10,772.00	
1	1 11,511.50	11,020.90	11,553.85	11,063.25	6,265.05	10,732.15	11,849.20	
1:		12,022.80	12,604.20	12,069.00	6,834.60	11,707.80	12,926.40	
1:	3 13,604.50	13,024.70	13,654.55	13,074.75	7,404.15	12,683.45	14,003.60	
1-		13,024.70	13,654.55	13,074.75	7,404.15	12,683.45	14,003.60	
1:	5 13,604.50	13,024.70	13,654.55	13,074.75	7,404.15	12,683.45	14,003.60	
1	3 13,604.50	13,024.70	13,654.55	13,074.75	7,404.15	12,683.45	14,003.60	
1	7 13,604.50	13,024.70	13,654.55	13,074.75	7,404.15	12,683.45	14,003.60	
1		13,024.70	13,654.55	13,074.75	7,404.15	12,683.45	14,003.60	
	There is no u	pper limit on the tuition			udents is 13 credit hou	rs and above.		
			ALLOCATIO	ON of TUITION				
Instructiona	Instructional Fee: \$984.60 \$94		\$988.45	1 Credit Hour \$943.85	\$507.65	\$913.75	\$1,015.30	
Genera	7	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	
Technolog	/ Fee: \$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	
		MISCELL	ANEOUS FEES (Misce	ellaneous Fees are not	refundable)			
Athletic Fee			\$3	.00 per credit hour, if e	nrolled in 9 or more credi	t hours		
Billing Service	Billing Service Fee				\$50.00			
				\$50.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term				
				\$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, based on account balance				
-				\$25.00 per credit hour				
	<u> </u>				\$17.00 per credit hour			
Late Payment	_ate Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan)				\$100.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term			

- Consult the Course Schedule on CampusNet for lab and other miscellaneous course fees.
- See the Treasury Services Office website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/treasuryservices/feeschedules) for more information on Special Program Fees (Great Lakes Sports & Entertainment Law Academy) and the Official University Refund Schedule.
- Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan. Enrollment may oe cancelled if payment arrangements are not completed timely.
- After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.

Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)

RTA U-Pass Fee (required for all semesters)

Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees

Late Registration Fee

\$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$200.00 - week 4

Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum)

\$30.00 (plus a late payment, registration, BPP or other applicable late fees)

\$35.00 fee assessed if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on CSU's main campus.